American Music Abroad Honor Bands, Choirs & Orchestras

MUSICAL DIRECTORS:

TOUR ESCORT/HEAD DIRECTOR:

COUNTRIES VISITED:

FRIDAY, JUNE 19
The College of Wooster

SATURDAY, JUNE 20
The College of Wooster

SUNDAY, JUNE 21
The College of Wooster

MONDAY, JUNE 22
College of Wooster

O’Hare Airport
Chicago/Zurich

TUESDAY, JUNE 23
Zurich /Colmar
(159 kms.)
<FRANCE>

Colmar/Obernai
(50 kms.)

1:00 PM

8:00 PM

7:00 AM
7:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
4:00 PM

7:25 PM

11.00

15.30

19.30

Green Tour 2015
Daily Itinerary

Mr. Daniel Adams and Mr. Mike Renzi, Symphonic Band
Ms Michelle Beck and Mr. Jesse Martin, Orchestra

Mr. Tom Beck

France, Germany, Czech Republic, Austria & Switzerland

Check-in at The College of Wooster
Rehearsals & Orientation

Rehearsals & Orientation

Rehearsals

FAREWELL CONCERT
AMERICAN MUSIC ABROAD GREEN TOUR 2015

Check out of dorms

Breakfast on campus

Load coaches

Depart for Chicago O’Hare Airport
Independent lunch en route

Arrive Chicago O’Hare Airport
Check-in: Swiss flight # 9

Swiss flight # 9 departs

Dinner and overnight on board flight

Breakfast on board flight
Swiss flight # 9 arrives Zurich Airport
Clear customs/Take equipment to coach
Board coach/Depart airport
Independent lunch stop en route
Arrive Colmar/ Transfer to historic center/ Divide into 2 groups
Meet guides for GUIDED WALKING TOUR OF COLMAR
Following tour, board coach for travel to Obernai
Arrive Obernai/Check-in to hotel
Meet tour escort in hotel lobby /Walk to restaurant
Dinner in Restaurant La Halle aux Blés
Overnight at: Hotel la Diligence / Cour Baegert
23, Place du Marché
67210 Obernai, FRANCE
Tel from USA: 011-33-3-88-95-55-69
Fax from USA: 011-33-3-88-95-42-46



WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24
Day in Alsace

<FRANCE>

THURSDAY, JUNE 25
Obernai/Heidelberg
(172 kms.)

Heidelberg/Rothenburg
(164 kms.)

<GERMANY>

FRIDAY, JUNE 26
Rothenburg ob der Tauber

<GERMANY>

7.30
9.00
10.00
11.30
16.45
17.30

20.00

7.45
9.00

15.00

19.00
20.30

8.00
9.30
11.00

15.30

18.30
20.15

Breakfast in hotel

Group walk to coach parking

Board coach/Depart Obernai/ Arrive Kénigsbourg Castle
VISIT KONIGSBOURG CASTLE (entrance included)
Board coach/Depart Kénigsbourg

Arrive Riquewihr/Free time for independent lunch
Board coach/Depart Riquewihr

Dinner in Restaurant Brasserie Artisanale de Saint-Pierre
Change into concert uniforms

Board coach/Transfer to concert site

CONCERT: RHINAU

Following concert, return to Obernai for overnight
Overnight at hotel in Obernai

Breakfast in hotel / Check-out of hotel
Load coach
Board coach/Depart Obernai/Rest stop en route
Arrive Heidelberg/Free time for independent lunch and visit to castle
Board coach/Depart Heidelberg
Arrive Rothenburg ob der Tauber /Check-in to hotel
Meet tour escort in lobby / Walk to nearby restaurant
Dinner in Restaurant Gasthof Butz
Meet local tour guides at Gasthof Butz/ Divide into 2 groups for
GUIDED WALKING TOUR OF ROTHENBURG OB DER TAUBER
Overnight at:  Hotel Altes Brauhaus
Wenggasse 24
91541 Rothenburg ob der Tauber, GERMANY
Tel from USA: 011-49-9861-9780
Fax from USA: 011-49-9861-2039

Breakfast in hotel

Meet in hotel lobby / Walk to concert site - IN CONCERT UNIFORM
CONCERT: ROTHENBURG MARKET PLACE
Return to hotel/ Change out of uniforms

Free to enjoy Rothenburg/Independent lunch

Meet tour escort in lobby / Walk to coach

Travel short distance to Dinkelsbiihl

Time for independent exploring in Dinkelsbiihl
Dinner in Hotel Restaurant Piazza

Board coach for return to Rothenburg ob der Tauber
Overnight at Hotel Altes Brauhaus



SATURDAY, JUNE 27
Rothenburg/Prague (Praha) 7.45 Breakfast in hotel / Check-out of hotel
(384 kms.) 9.00 Load coach
Board coach/Depart Rothenburg/Independent lunch stop en route
15.30  Arrive Prague/ Transfer to hotel / Check-into hotel
<CZECH REPUBLIC> Board coach for transfer to dock
17.00  Cruise of the Vltava River
Walk to Restaurant Kolonial
18.15 Dinner in local restaurant
Board coach for return to hotel
Overnight at:  Barcelo Praha 5 Hotel
Radlicka 46 /3276
150 00 Praha 5, CZECH REPUBLIC
Tel from USA: 011- 420-251-035-111
Fax from USA: 011-420-251-035-110

SUNDAY, JUNE 28
Day in Prague (Praha) 745  Breakfast at hotel
Meet 2 local guides in hotel lobby /Board local hired coach
9.00 GUIDED SIGHTSEEING TOUR OF OLD TOWN
<CZECH REPUBLIC> Free for independent lunch around Old Town Square
Board coach for return to hotel/ Change into concert uniforms
Load instruments into hired coach.
14.30 Board coach - IN CONCERT UNIFORMS / Transfer to concert site
15.00  Setup & rehearsal
17.00 CONCERT: CZECH MUSIC MUSEUM
Return to hotel / Change clothes
Unload instruments from hired coach
20.15 Meet tour escort in hotel lobby /Walk to local restaurant
20.30  Dinner in Restaurant Zlaty Klas
Overnight at Barcelo 5 Hotel

MONDAY, JUNE 29
Prague (Praha) 8.00  Breakfast in hotel / Check-out of hotel
9.00  Load coach
9.30  Meet 2 local guides in hotel lobby /Board coach
GUIDED TOUR OF PRAGUE CASTLE AREA
including visit to St. Vitus Cathedral (entrance included)
Free for independent lunch
Prague/Salzburg 13.00  Board coach/Depart Prague/Rest stop en route
(378 kms.) Arrive Salzburg/Check-in to hotel
20.00  Meet tour escort in hotel lobby /Walk to restaurant
20.30  Dinner at Restaurant Gablerbrau
Return to hotel for overnight
<AUSTRIA> Overnight at: Hotel Scherer
Plainstrasse 37
5020 Salzburg, AUSTRIA

Tel: 011-43-662-871-706
Fax: 011-43-662-876-568



TUESDAY, JUNE 30
Salzburg / Westendorf
(125 kms.)

<AUSTRIA>

WEDNESDAY, JULY 1

Westendorf/Hintertux
(88 kms.)

<AUSTRIA>

Mayrhofen /Westendorf

(74 kms.)

THURSDAY, JULY 2

Westendorf/Rattenberg

(29 kms. each way)

<AUSTRIA>

7.00
8.00

9.30

14.30

18.30
20.00

8.00

12.30

16.00

17.30

20.00

8.00
9.30
10.30

17.00

20.00

Breakfast in hotel / Check-out of hotel
Load coach
Meet escort in lobby / Group walk to Mirabell Gardens and into center
Meet local guides at horse fountain in main square (Residenzplatz)
Divide into 2 groups for walking tour
GUIDED WALKING TOUR OF SALZBURG
Free time following tour for independent lunch and sightseeing
Meet at horse fountain in main square (Residenzplatz)
Walk to coach/Board coach/Depart Salzburg
Arrive Westendorf/Check-in to hotels
Dinner at Hotel Jakobwirt
ATTEND TYROLEAN FOLKLORIC EVENING
Overnight in hotels
Mailing address: Hotel Jakobwirt
6363 Westendorf-Tirol, AUSTRIA
Tel from USA: 011-43-5334-6245
Fax from USA: 011-43-5334-62455

Breakfast in hotels

Free morning for shopping, exploring and independent lunch

Board coach/Depart Westendorf (dress warm)

TAKE UNIFORMS AND INSTRUMENTS

Arrive gondola station/Board gondola for trip to glacier (gondola included)
Depart glacier via gondola

Board coach for transfer to Mayrhofen/Change into concert uniform
Dinner in Hotel Kramerwirt - IN CONCERT UNIFORM

Transfer to concert site

CONCERT: MAYRHOFEN MUSIKPAVILLON

Board coach/Depart Mayrhofen

Arrive Westendorf/Overnight in hotels

Breakfast in hotels

Board coach/Depart Westendorf

Arrive Rattenberg

View glass blowing exhibition /Free time to visit shops

Depart Rattenberg/Return to Westendorf

Remainder of day free for independent activities: hiking, swimming,
shopping and riding ski-lift/Independent lunch

Dinner at Hotel Jakobwirt

Change into concert uniform/Walk to concert site

CONCERT: WESTENDORF ALPENROSENHALLE

Overnight in hotels



FRIDAY, JULY 3

Westendorf/ Innsbruck 7.15
(88 kms.) 8.30
<AUSTRIA>

13.00

Innsbruck /Winterthur
(272 kms.)

20.00
<SWITZERLAND>

SATURDAY, JULY 4

Winterthur / Zurich Airport 7.45
(24 kms.) 9.00

10.00
<SWITZERLAND> 12.55
3:45 PM

Breakfast in hotels/Check-out of hotels
Load coach/ Depart Westendorf
Arrive Innsbruck/Group walk to “Little Golden Roof” at Hapsburg Palace
Free time for exploring, shopping and independent lunch
Meet at “Little Golden Roof” for group walk back to coach parking
Board coach/Depart Innsbruck /Rest stop en route
Arrive Winterthur /Check-in to hotel
Dinner in hotel
Meeting in hotel
Overnight at:  Banana City Hotel
Schaffhauserstrasse 8
8400 Winterthur, SWITZERLAND
Tel from USA: 011-41-52-268-16-16
Fax from USA: 011-41-52-268-16-00

Breakfast in hotel / Check-out of hotel

Load coach

Board coach/Depart hotel for Zurich Airport

Arrive Zurich International Airport/Check-in: Swiss flight # 8
Independent lunch at Zurich Airport

Swiss flight # 8 departs

Arrive Chicago O’Hare Airport

WELCOME HOME!

NOTE. Itinerary may be subject to last minute changes.



