American Music Abroad Honor Bands, Choirs & Orchestras

Green Tour 2015 Daily Itinerary

MUSICAL DIRECTORS: Mr. Daniel Adams and Mr. Mike Renzi, Symphonic Band

Ms Michelle Beck and Mr. Jesse Martin, Orchestra

TOUR ESCORT/HEAD DIRECTOR: Mr. Tom Beck

COUNTRIES VISITED: France, Germany, Czech Republic, Austria & Switzerland

FRIDAY, JUNE 19

The College of Wooster 1:00 PM Check-in at The College of Wooster

Rehearsals & Orientation

SATURDAY, JUNE 20

The College of Wooster Rehearsals & Orientation

SUNDAY, JUNE 21

The College of Wooster Rehearsals

8:00 PM FAREWELL CONCERT

AMERICAN MUSIC ABROAD GREEN TOUR 2015

MONDAY, JUNE 22

College of Wooster 7:00 AM Check out of dorms 7:30 AM Breakfast on campus

8:30 AM Load coaches

9:00 AM Depart for Chicago O'Hare Airport

Independent lunch en route

4:00 PM Arrive Chicago O'Hare Airport

O'Hare Airport

Check-in: Swiss flight # 9

Chicago/Zurich 7:25 PM Swiss flight # 9 departs

Dinner and overnight on board flight

TUESDAY, JUNE 23

Colmar/Obernai

(50 kms.)

Breakfast on board flight

Zurich/Colmar 11.00 Swiss flight # 9 arrives Zurich Airport

(159 kms.) Clear customs/Take equipment to coach

Board coach/Depart airport Independent lunch stop en route

<FRANCE> Arrive Colmar/Transfer to historic center/Divide into 2 groups

15.30 Meet guides for GUIDED WALKING TOUR OF COLMAR

Following tour, board coach for travel to Obernai

Arrive Obernai / Check-in to hotel

Meet tour escort in hotel lobby/Walk to restaurant

19.30 Dinner in Restaurant La Halle aux Blés

Overnight at: Hotel la Diligence/Cour Baegert

23, Place du Marché 67210 Obernai, FRANCE

Tel from USA: 011-33-3-88-95-55-69 Fax from USA: 011-33-3-88-95-42-46

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 24 Day in Alsace	7.30 9.00 10.00 11.30 16.45 17.30	Breakfast in hotel Group walk to coach parking Board coach/Depart Obernai/Arrive Königsbourg Castle VISIT KÖNIGSBOURG CASTLE (entrance included) Board coach/Depart Königsbourg Arrive Riquewihr/Free time for independent lunch Board coach/Depart Riquewihr Dinner in Restaurant Brasserie Artisanale de Saint-Pierre Change into concert uniforms
<france></france>	20.00	Board coach/Transfer to concert site CONCERT: RHINAU Following concert, return to Obernai for overnight Overnight at hotel in Obernai
THURSDAY, JUNE 25 Obernai / Heidelberg (172 kms.)	7.45 9.00 15.00	Breakfast in hotel/Check-out of hotel Load coach Board coach/Depart Obernai/Rest stop en route Arrive Heidelberg/Free time for independent lunch and visit to castle Board coach/Depart Heidelberg
Heidelberg/Rothenburg (164 kms.)		Arrive Rothenburg ob der Tauber/Check-in to hotel Meet tour escort in lobby/Walk to nearby restaurant
<germany></germany>	19.00 20.30	Dinner in Restaurant Gasthof Butz Meet local tour guides at Gasthof Butz/Divide into 2 groups for GUIDED WALKING TOUR OF ROTHENBURG OB DER TAUBER Overnight at: Hotel Altes Brauhaus Wenggasse 24 91541 Rothenburg ob der Tauber, GERMANY Tel from USA: 011-49-9861-9780 Fax from USA: 011-49-9861-2039
FRIDAY, JUNE 26	0.00	
Rothenburg ob der Tauber	8.00 9.30 11.00	Breakfast in hotel Meet in hotel lobby / Walk to concert site - IN CONCERT UNIFORM CONCERT: ROTHENBURG MARKET PLACE Return to hotel / Change out of uniforms Free to enjoy Rothenburg / Independent lunch
<germany></germany>	15.30	Meet tour escort in lobby/Walk to coach Travel short distance to Dinkelsbühl Time for independent exploring in Dinkelsbühl
	18.30	Dinner in Hotel Restaurant Piazza

Board coach for return to Rothenburg ob der Tauber Overnight at Hotel Altes Brauhaus

20.15

SATURDAY, JUNE 27		
Rothenburg/Prague (Praha) (384 kms.)	7.45 9.00	Breakfast in hotel/Check-out of hotel Load coach
(504 Kills.)	2.00	Board coach/Depart Rothenburg/Independent lunch stop en route
.CZECII DEDUDI IC.	15.30	Arrive Prague/Transfer to hotel/Check-into hotel
<czech republic=""></czech>	17.00	Board coach for transfer to dock Cruise of the Vltava River
		Walk to Restaurant Kolonial
	18.15	Dinner in local restaurant
		Board coach for return to hotel Overnight at: Barcelo Praha 5 Hotel
		Radlická 46/3276
		150 00 Praha 5, CZECH REPUBLIC
		Tel from USA: 011-420-251-035-111
		Fax from USA: 011-420-251-035-110
SUNDAY, JUNE 28		
Day in Prague (Praha)	7.45	Breakfast at hotel
	9.00	Meet 2 local guides in hotel lobby/Board local hired coach GUIDED SIGHTSEEING TOUR OF OLD TOWN
<czech republic=""></czech>	9.00	Free for independent lunch around Old Town Square
		Board coach for return to hotel/Change into concert uniforms
	1120	Load instruments into hired coach.
	14.30 15.00	Board coach - <i>IN CONCERT UNIFORMS</i> / Transfer to concert site Set up & rehearsal
	17.00	CONCERT: CZECH MUSIC MUSEUM
		Return to hotel/Change clothes
	20.15	Unload instruments from hired coach Most tour assert in hotel labby / Walk to local restaurant
	20.13	Meet tour escort in hotel lobby/Walk to local restaurant Dinner in Restaurant Zlaty Klas
		Overnight at Barcelo 5 Hotel
MOND AV HINE 20		
MONDAY, JUNE 29 Prague (Praha)	8.00	Breakfast in hotel/Check-out of hotel
	9.00	Load coach
	9.30	Meet 2 local guides in hotel lobby/Board coach
		GUIDED TOUR OF PRAGUE CASTLE AREA including visit to St. Vitus Cathedral (entrance included)
		Free for independent lunch
Prague/Salzburg	13.00	Board coach/Depart Prague/Rest stop en route
(378 kms.)	20.00	Arrive Salzburg/Check-in to hotel
	20.00 20.30	Meet tour escort in hotel lobby / Walk to restaurant Dinner at Restaurant Gablerbrau
	3.20	Return to hotel for overnight
<austria></austria>		Overnight at: Hotel Scherer
		Plainstrasse 37 5020 Salzburg, AUSTRIA
		Tel: 011-43-662-871-706
		Fax: 011-43-662-876-568

TUESDAY, JUNE 30 Salzburg/Westendorf (125 kms.) <austria></austria>	7.00 8.00 9.30 14.30 18.30 20.00	Breakfast in hotel/Check-out of hotel Load coach Meet escort in lobby/Group walk to Mirabell Gardens and into center Meet local guides at horse fountain in main square (Residenzplatz) Divide into 2 groups for walking tour GUIDED WALKING TOUR OF SALZBURG Free time following tour for independent lunch and sightseeing Meet at horse fountain in main square (Residenzplatz) Walk to coach/Board coach/Depart Salzburg Arrive Westendorf/Check-in to hotels Dinner at Hotel Jakobwirt ATTEND TYROLEAN FOLKLORIC EVENING Overnight in hotels Mailing address: Hotel Jakobwirt 6363 Westendorf-Tirol, AUSTRIA Tel from USA: 011-43-5334-6245 Fax from USA: 011-43-5334-6245
WEDNESDAY, JULY 1	8.00	Breakfast in hotels
Westendorf/Hintertux (88 kms.)	12.30	Free morning for shopping, exploring and independent lunch Board coach/Depart Westendorf (dress warm) TAKE UNIFORMS AND INSTRUMENTS
<austria></austria>	16.00	Arrive gondola station/Board gondola for trip to glacier (<i>gondola included</i>) Depart glacier via gondola Board coach for transfer to Mayrhofen/Change into concert uniform
	17.30 20.00	Dinner in Hotel Kramerwirt - <i>IN CONCERT UNIFORM</i> Transfer to concert site CONCERT: MAYRHOFEN MUSIKPAVILLON
Mayrhofen/Westendorf (74 kms.)		Board coach/Depart Mayrhofen Arrive Westendorf/Overnight in hotels
THURSDAY, JULY 2		
Westendorf/Rattenberg	8.00	Breakfast in hotels
(29 kms. each way)	9.30 10.30	Board coach/Depart Westendorf Arrive Rattenberg
	-3.00	View glass blowing exhibition/Free time to visit shops Depart Rattenberg/Return to Westendorf Remainder of day free for independent activities: hiking, swimming, shopping and riding ski-lift/Independent lunch
<austria></austria>	17.00	Dinner at Hotel Jakobwirt
	20.00	Change into concert uniform/Walk to concert site CONCERT: WESTENDORF ALPENROSENHALLE

Overnight in hotels

FRIDAY, JULY 3		
Westendorf/Innsbruck	7.15	Breakfast in hotels/Check-out of hotels
(88 kms.)	8.30	Load coach/Depart Westendorf
		Arrive Innsbruck/Group walk to "Little Golden Roof" at Hapsburg Palace
<austria></austria>		Free time for exploring, shopping and independent lunch
	13.00	Meet at "Little Golden Roof" for group walk back to coach parking
Innsbruck/Winterthur		Board coach/Depart Innsbruck/Rest stop en route
(272 kms.)		Arrive Winterthur / Check-in to hotel
	20.00	Dinner in hotel
		Meeting in hotel
		Overnight at: Banana City Hotel
<switzerland></switzerland>		Schaffhauserstrasse 8
		8400 Winterthur, SWITZERLAND
		Tel from USA: 011-41-52-268-16-16
		Fax from USA: 011-41-52-268-16-00
SATURDAY, JULY 4		
Winterthur/Zurich Airport	7.45	Breakfast in hotel/Check-out of hotel
(24 kms.)	9.00	Load coach
		Board coach/Depart hotel for Zurich Airport
	10.00	Arrive Zurich International Airport/Check-in: Swiss flight # 8
		Independent lunch at Zurich Airport
<switzerland></switzerland>	12.55	Swiss flight # 8 departs
	3:45 PM	Arrive Chicago O'Hare Airport
		-

WELCOME HOME!

NOTE. Itinerary may be subject to last minute changes.